Quote 149551-01

QUINN

149551-01

June 18, 2021

CITY OF LOMPOC

ATTN ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
100 CIVIC CENTER PLAZA
LOMPOC, California 93438-6916

Attention: RAY AMBLER

Dear Sir,

We would like to thank you for your interest in our company and our products, and are pleased to quote the following for your
consideration.

New Caterpillar Inc. Model: 930M Wheel Loader including standard and optional equipment as listed below.
STOCK NUMBER: SERIAL NUMBER: YEAR: SMuU:
We wish to thank you for the opportunity of quoting on your equipment needs. This quotation is valid for 30 days, after which time

we reserve the right to re-quote. Subject to availability. If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (805)
245-0639 or jacob.bates@quinncompany.com.

Sincerely,
Jacob Bates
Machine Sales Representative
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New Caterpilllar Inc. Model: 930M Wheel Loader including standard and optional equipment as listed below.

MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS

930M SWL WASTE CFG2

LANE 3 ORDER

PREP PACK, UNITED STATES
HYDRAULICS, 3V, CPLR READY, HL
HYDRAULICS, STANDARD
STEERING, STANDARD, DUAL MODE
DIFFERENTIAL,LIMITED SLIP REAR
ENVIRONMENT, HIGH DEBRIS
WEATHER, STANDARD

CAB, DELUXE

ENGINE

SEAT, PREMIUM

LIGHTS, STD, LED

LIGHTS, ROADING, LED, RH
RADIO, BLUETOOTH, AUX,MIC,USB
PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PLE641
TIRES,20.5R25 MX XHA2 * L3
FENDERS, STANDARD
COUNTERWEIGHT, HEAVY
TOOLBOX AUX, NONE
KIT,SERIALIZED TECHNICAL MEDIA
QUICK COUPLER, FUSION

LINES, AUX 3RD, HIGH LIFT
JUMPER LINES, AUX 3RD, FUSION
AUX ECM

RIDE CONTROL

PRECLEANER, CAB, RESPA
WARNING, BEACON, LED STROBE
GUARD, WINDSHIELD

GUARD, FRONT LIGHTS

GUARD, TILT CYLINDER,HIGH LIFT
GUARD, REAR RADIATOR

GUARD, POWERTRAIN, LOWER
GUARD, CRANKCASE

GUARD, POWERTRAIN, SIDE
GUARD, DRIVESHAFT

GUARD, HITCH

GUARD, STEERING CYLINDER
BREATHER GROUP

BUCKET-GP, 2.7 YD3, FUS
CUTTING EDGE, BOLT ON, 4 PIECE
FILM GP, WASTE HANDLER
AUTOLUBE

PACK, DOMESTIC TRUCK
SHIPPING/STORAGE PROTECTION

579-7668
0P-8003

430-2943
565-0943
536-5283
333-6856
333-6527
536-5350
454-0609
549-0451
5270422
563-5968
559-0843
541-3067
333-1369
565-0809
366-6880
366-8148
552-4465
519-8081
0P-2491

536-5313
527-8880
445-4725
536-5318
430-2860
423-7157
333-1425
342-0250
377-1630
418-8602
430-2930
349-8165
349-8163
425-1425
349-7940
391-1990
430-2916
468-9772
360-3320
8E-4566

387-4096
536-5349
0P-0210

0P-2266
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WARRANTY & COVERAGE
Standard Warranty: 12 Months Full Machine
CSA 12 Months Vision Link Essentials
SELL PRICE $223,033.28
CSA Included
NET BALANCE DUE $223,033.28
TIRE FEE $7.00
SALES TAX (8.75%) $19,515.41
AFTER TAX BALANCE $242,555.69
PAYMENT TERMS
Cash Invoice Terms
CASH WITH ORDER
{$0.00
F.O.B/TERMS:
Accepted by on
Signature
OPTIONS:
Components Ref No. Qty Sell
cAT components (Attachments) ‘
BUCKET-HD 54 YDa FUS BOCE 476-9305 1 $20,899.80
Other COmponents :
AMI HYDRAULIC GRAPPLE RAKE WL150RR1-05HG 1 $25,213.94
BUNDLES
Bundla 1: FORKS
cAT Componants (Attachmenis) - o L
CARRIAGE, PAL C3/4, 62", FUS 532-8222 1 $2,349.00
FORK TINE,2.25"X6"X60", RIGHT 371-2377 1 $1,054.80
FORK TINE,2.25"X6"X60", LEFT 371-2376 1 $1,054.80
Total Bundle 1: $4,458.60
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