

149551-01

June 18, 2021

CITY OF LOMPOC ATTN ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 100 CIVIC CENTER PLAZA LOMPOC, California 93438-6916

Attention: RAY AMBLER

Dear Sir,

We would like to thank you for your interest in our company and our products, and are pleased to quote the following for your consideration.

New Caterpillar Inc. Model: 930M Wheel Loader including standard and optional equipment as listed below.

STOCK NUMBER:

SERIAL NUMBER:

YEAR:

SMU:

We wish to thank you for the opportunity of quoting on your equipment needs. This quotation is valid for 30 days, after which time we reserve the right to re-quote. Subject to availability. If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (805) 245-0639 or jacob.bates@quinncompany.com.

Sincerely, Jacob Bates Machine Sales Representative

New Caterpillar Inc. Model: 930M Wheel Loader including standard and optional equipment as listed below.

MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS	
930M SWL WASTE CFG2	579-7668
LANE 3 ORDER	0P-9003
PREP PACK, UNITED STATES	430-2943
HYDRAULICS, 3V, CPLR READY, HL	565-0943
HYDRAULICS, STANDARD	536-5283
STEERING, STANDARD, DUAL MODE	333-6856
DIFFERENTIAL, LIMITED SLIP REAR	333-6527
ENVIRONMENT, HIGH DEBRIS	536-5350
WEATHER, STANDARD	454-0609
CAB, DELUXE	549-0451
ENGINE	527-0422
SEAT, PREMIUM	563-5968
LIGHTS, STD, LED	559-0843
LIGHTS, ROADING, LED, RH	541-3067
RADIO, BLUETOOTH, AUX,MIC,USB	333-1369
PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PLE641	565-0909
TIRES,20.5R25 MX XHA2 * L3	366-6880
FENDERS, STANDARD	366-8148
COUNTERWEIGHT, HEAVY	552-4465
TOOLBOX AUX, NONE	519-8081
KIT,SERIALIZED TECHNICAL MEDIA	0P-2491
QUICK COUPLER, FUSION	536-5313
LINES, AUX 3RD, HIGH LIFT	527-8880
JUMPER LINES, AUX 3RD, FUSION	445-4725
AUX ECM	536-5318
RIDE CONTROL	430-2860
PRECLEANER, CAB, RESPA	423-7157
WARNING, BEACON, LED STROBE	333-1425
GUARD, WINDSHIELD	342-0250
GUARD, FRONT LIGHTS	377-1530
GUARD, TILT CYLINDER,HIGH LIFT	418-8602
GUARD, REAR RADIATOR	430-2930
GUARD, POWERTRAIN, LOWER	349-8165
GUARD, CRANKCASE	349-8163
GUARD, POWERTRAIN, SIDE	425-1425
GUARD, DRIVESHAFT	349-7940
GUARD, HITCH	391-1990
GUARD, STEERING CYLINDER	430-2916
BREATHER GROUP	468-9772
BUCKET-GP, 2.7 YD3, FUS	360-3320
CUTTING EDGE, BOLT ON, 4 PIECE	8E-4566
FILM GP, WASTE HANDLER	387-4096
AUTOLUBE	536-5349
PACK, DOMESTIC TRUCK	0P-0210
SHIPPING/STORAGE PROTECTION	0P-2266

WARRANTY & COVERAGE				
Standard Warranty: 12 M	12 Months Full Machine			
CSA 12 M	12 Months Vision Link Essentials			
SELL PRICE			\$223,033.28	
CSA			Included	
NET BALANCE DUE			\$223,033.28	
TIRE FEE SALES TAX (8.75%)			\$7.00 \$19,515.41	
AFTER TAX BALANCE		_	\$242,555.69	
PAYMENT TERMS	-		······································	
Cash Invoice Terms		***************************************		
CASH WITH ORDER		W-10-1		
\$0.00				
F.O.B/TERMS:				
Accepted by	on		_	
	Signature	•	_	
OPTIONS:				
Components	Ref No.	Qty	Sel	
CAT Components (Attachmen	nts)			
BUCKET-HD, 5.4 YD3, FUS, B	and the control of th		\$20,899.80	
Other Components				
AMI HYDRAULIC GRAPPLE R	AKE WL150RR1-05HG	1	\$25,213.94	
BUNDLES			 	
Bundle 1: FORKS				
CAT Components (Attachmen	n ts)			
CARRIAGE, PAL C3/4, 62", FU		1	\$2,349.00	
FORK TINE,2.25"X6"X60", RIG		1	\$1,054.80	

371-2376

Total Bundle 1:

1

FORK TINE, 2.25"X6"X60", LEFT

\$1,054.80

\$4,458.60